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52602748 : MAJOR : ENTREPRENEURSHIP

KEY WORD : EXPECTATION / SATISFACTION / THAI TOURIST/ BANGNAMPUENG
NARISA NILSAENG : EXPECTATION AND SATISFACTION OF THAI TOURIST

FOR BANGNAMPUENG FLOATING MARKETPHRAPRADAENG DISTRICT SAMUTHPRAKRAN

PROVINCE. INDEPENDENT STUDY ADVISOR : ASST.PROF. NOPPANON HOMSUD. 132 pp.

This research’s purpose is for studying the level of the expectation, and of the
pleasure of Thai tourists to bangnampueng floating market phrapradaeng district
samuthprakran province and for comparing the difference between the expectation and the
pleasure of Thai tourists to bangnampueng floating market phrapradaeng district
samuthprakran province.

Sample groups are Thai tourist visiting bangnampueng floating market,
phrapradaeng district samuthprakran province about 400 tourists by Convenience Sampling.
Tools using in this research is questionnaire, analysis of data by the statistics of frequency,

percentage, Mean; X, standard deviation, hypothesis test(T-test)

The result found that

1. The expecting level of Thai tourists visiting bangnampueng floating market is at
the high level. When it is considered about tourists’ side , they pay attention to the attractive
things; about the restaurant and the beverage’s side is the most. The pleasure level of Thai
tourists to bangnampueng floating market is general high. When each side is considered, it
found that tourists focus at the high level on all seven sides by emphasizing mostly the
restaurant and beverage and the attraction to tourists.

2. The expectation and the pleasure of Thai tourists to bangnampueng floating
market found that the expecting level of Thai toutists to bangnampueng floating market is
generally different from the pleasure statistically significant at the 0.05 level.

Program of Entrepreneurship Graduate School, Silpakorn University Academic Year 2010
Student's signature ...........ccccooiiiiiie.
Independent Study Advisor's signature ...
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RELTIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Item-total Statistics

QUAI2
QUAI13
QUA14
QUALIS
QUALG
QUAIT
QUAIS
QUAI9
QUA20
QUA21
QUA22
QUA23
QUA24
QUA25
QUA26
QUA27
QUA28
QUA29
QUA30
QUA3I1

QUA32

Scale

Mean
if Item
Deleted
224.2667
224.1667
224.2000
224.1667
224.2667
2243000
224.2667
224.2667
224.3000
224.3333
224.1000
224.2667
224.0667
224.1000
224.1000
224.0333
224.3333
224.4333
224.4000
224.2333

224.2667

Scale
Variance

if Item

Deleted Correlation

1418.0644
1419.7299
1421.2690
1417.2471
1404.8920
1407.0448
1415.7195
1407.8575
1406.9069
1411.3333
1402.8517
1403.4437
1406.4782
1407.9552
1411.1966
1408.6540
1410.5747
1406.8057
1407.1448
1412.5989
1408.8920

Corrected
Item-

Total

7402
7491
.6555
.8494
9164
9022
.8886
9161
.9045
.8080
9152
.8558
.8903
8775
.8710
.8914
9196
9128
9285
9218

9544

Alpha
if Item
Deleted
.9946
.9946
9947
.9945
.9944
9945
.9945
.9944
.9945
.9946
.9944
.9945
.9945
.9945
.9945
.9945
.9944
.9944
.9944
.9944
.9944
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RELTIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Item-total Statistics

QUA33
QUA34
QUA3S
QUA36
QUA37
QUA3S
QUA39
QUA40
QUA41
QUA42
QUA43
QUA44
QUA45
QUA46
QUA47
QUA48
QUA49
QUAS0
QUAS1
QUAS2

QUAS3

Scale

Mean
if Item
Deleted
224.3333
224.2667
224.3333
224.2333
224.3667
2242333
224.2667
224.3000
224.3000
224.3000
224.2333
224.2333
224.1000
224.1667
224.0000
223.9333
224.1000
224.0667
224.1667
224.2333
224.3667

Scale
Variance

if Item

Deleted Correlation

1403.6092
1408.1333
1408.8506
1414.8747
1412.9299
1419.2195
1421.1678
1416.2862
1409.3897
1414.4241
1416.1851
1414.6678
1421.4034
1410.4885
1413.5862
1419.7195
1413.0586
1414.9609
1407.7989
1411.0816
1410.9989

Corrected
Item-

Total

9343
9114
.8956
.8230
9071
.8580
7302
.8440
9135
.8790
.8537
.8825
7926
9163
.8469
7734
.8384
.8433
9094
.8907
.8359

Alpha
if Item
Deleted
.9944
.9944
.9945
.9945
.9945
9945
9946
.9945
.9944
.9945
.9945
.9945
.9946
.9944
.9945
.9946
.9945
.9945
.9944
.9945

.9945
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RELTIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Item-total Statistics

QUAS54
QUAS5
QUAS6
QUAS7
QUASS
QUAS59
QUAG0
QUAG1
QUAG2
QUAG3
QUAG4
QUAGS
QUAG6
QUAG7

Reliability Coefficients

N of Cases =

Scale

Mean
if Item
Deleted
224.3000
224.2333
224.3000
224.2333
224.4000
2243000
224.3333
224.3667
224.3667
224.4333
224.3333
224.4667
224.4000

224.4667

30.0

Alpha=.9946

Scale
Variance

if Item

Deleted Correlation

1408.9069
1408.0471
1409.3897
1412.3230
1407.0759
1407.4586
1407.1264
1403.4816
1403.4816
1402.3920
1407.7471
1400.1885
1411.8345

1416.5333

N of Items = 56

Corrected
Item-

Total

9220
.9449
9135
9270
9297
9478
9253
9140
9140
.8943
.8665
8751
.8474
.8253

Alpha
if Item
Deleted
.9944
.9944
.9944
.9944
.9944
9944
.9944
.9944
.9944
.9945
.9945
.9945
.9945

.9945
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RELTIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Item-total Statistics

QUAI2.1
QUAI3.1
QUAI4.1
QUAI5.1
QUAI16.1
QUAIT.1
QUAI1S.1
QUAI19.1
QUA20.1
QUA21.1
QUA22.1
QUA23.1
QUA24.1
QUA25.1
QUA26.1
QUA27.1
QUA28.1
QUA29.1
QUA30.1
QUA31.1

QUA32.1

Scale

Mean

if Item

Deleted

186.7667
186.8667
186.9333
187.1667
187.2000
187.2333
187.1333
187.8667
187.1667
186.4333
186.5667
186.6000
186.3333
186.6667
186.5667
186.3667
187.2667
187.4000
187.3000
186.8333
187.5667

Scale
Variance

if Item

Deleted Correlation

587.7713
587.4989
584.8920
594.2816
587.6138
587.1506
593.0161
602.3954
588.0747
577.0816
574.9437
579.4897
576.5747
590.9885
579.2195
577.4816
585.5126
587.4897
586.3552
586.9713
595.7713

Corrected
Item-

Total

5617
.6906
.5500
4266
.5980
7420
5591
1575
4573
7342
7204
.6948
7413
4379
7169
.8145
7446
.6998
.6243
.6091
3934

Alpha
if Item
Deleted
9706
9703
9707
9709
9705
9702
9706
9717
9710
.9700
9701
9702
.9700
9710
9701
9698
9701
9702
9704
9704

9710
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RELTIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Item-total Statistics

QUA33.1
QUA34.1
QUA35.1
QUA36.1
QUA37.1
QUA3S.1
QUA39.1
QUA40.1
QUAA41.1
QUA42.1
QUA43.1
QUA44.1
QUA45.1
QUA46.1
QUA47.1
QUA48.1
QUA49.1
QUAS50.1
QUASI.1
QUAS52.1

QUAS3.1

Scale

Mean

if Item

Deleted

187.6000
187.2667
187.2667
187.1333
186.9333
187.2667
186.7667
186.6667
187.3667
187.0333
186.8667
187.2333
186.4000
187.0333
186.2667
186.4333
186.7333
186.7333
186.9333
187.4333
187.8000

Scale
Variance

if Item

Deleted Correlation

587.8345
576.3402
581.4437
589.8437
587.5816
6037195
583.6333
590.0230
588.5851
589.1368
589.4989
603.3575
583.7655
591.6195
584.5471
583.9092
585.7195
588.8230
584.8920
583.4264
589.1310

Corrected
Item-

Total

.5829
.6959
.6687
.5596
.6205
1179
.6795
5728
.6386
.6203
5704
.1363
.6199
.5944
.6232
7205
.6782
.6336
7655
.6441

.5981

Alpha
if Item
Deleted
.9705
9702
.9703
9706
9704
9718
9702
9705
9704
9704
9705
9717
9704
9705
.9704
9701
9703
9704
9701
9703
.9705
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RELTIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Item-total Statistics

QUAS54.1
QUAS55.1
QUAS6.1
QUAS7.1
QUASS.1
QUAS59.1
QUAG0.1
QUAGI.1
QUAG2.1
QUAG3.1
QUAG4.1
QUAGS5.1
QUAG6.1
QUAG67.1

Scale
Mean
if Item
Deleted
187.6000
187.6000
187.6000
187.7000
187.2000
187.2667
187.4667
187.3667
187.4000
187.4000
187.1333
187.4333
187.3667
187.5667

Reliability Coefficients

N of Cases =

Alpha =

30.0

9710

Scale
Variance

if Item

Deleted Correlation

589.1448
591.9724
584.2483
593.0448
590.2345
588.6161
586.8092
581.2747
585.5586
583.4897
585.4989
591.8402
586.8609

589.3575

N of Items = 56

Corrected
Item-

Total

.5443
.5455
.6889
.5063
.6173
7081
7142
7570
7016
7114
.6458
5210
.6962

.6627

Alpha
if Item
Deleted
9706
.9706
9702
9707
9704
9703
9702
.9700
9702
9701
.9703
9707
9702

9703
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